PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee's name previously recorded on Reel 010692 Frame 0581. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the addition of "LLC" to assignee's name.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Carl B. Fliermans	03/22/2000	
George G. Wicks	03/27/2000	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Westinghouse Savannah River Company LLC	
Street Address:	Building 730-B	
Internal Address:	Office of General Counsel	
City:	Aiken	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29802	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6407144	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)987-9686

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

864 987 9696 Phone:

Email: docketing@mullinaxpatent.com

Correspondent Name: J. Bennett Mullinax P O Box 26029 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: J. Bennett Mullinax, LLC

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29616-1029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WSR88M/WSR14R
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Bennett Mullinax

PATENT

500590400 **REEL: 021217 FRAME: 0773** Total Attachments: 3 source=wsr14rassignment#page1.tif source=wsr14rassignment#page2.tif source=wsr14rassignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, we, Carl B. Fliermans, of 3 Century Oaks Circle, Augusta, Georgia 30909 and George G. Wicks of 1586 Citation Drive N., Aiken, South Carolina 29803 have invented certain improvements in COMBINATION BIOLOGICAL AND MICROWAVE TREATMENTS OF USED RUBBER PRODUCTS (SRS-96-035) for which an application for United States Letters Patent executed on even date is about to be filed.

Whereas, Westinghouse Savannah River Company, a South Carolina corporation, having a mailing address of Office of General Counsel, Building 730-B, Aiken, South Carolina 29802, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and on the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent wherever they may be issued thereon:

Now, therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar to us in hand paid by Westinghouse Savannah River Company, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Westinghouse Savannah River Company, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent wherever they may be granted thereon as well as reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Westinghouse Savannah River Company to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held or enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

We agree to make, execute, and deliver unto Westinghouse Savannah River Company, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, renewal, divisional and reissue applications, statements, or other instruments in such usual or other forms, terms, and contents as may be required by Westinghouse Savannah River Company, or its duly authorized representative, in or incident to the prosecution or conduct of any and all applications, before as well as after the issuance of any Letters Patent thereon, or in the adjustment or settlement of any interferences or other actions or proceedings that said applications may encounter or in which they may become involved, and we agree that we will aid Westinghouse Savannah River Company, in every way in protecting the invention as may be requested by Westinghouse Savannah River Company, or its assigns, except that any expenses arising through extending such assistance will be paid for by proper arrangement with Westinghouse Savannah River Company.

(S)	RS-	-96-	.03	5

Executed this 27 day of Mach	, 2000,
	Heory Y. Wicks
STATE OF) SS.	
STATE OF) SS. COUNTY OF) SS.	
Before me personally appeared said George foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed the	
	Notary Public for the State of South Carolina
(seal)	
My Commission Expires August 10, 2004	

RECORDED: 07/11/2008

Executed this <u>22</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2000, <u>Carl J. Thermans</u>
STATE OF
Notary Public for the State of South Carolina
(seal) COMMISSION EXPIRES: JULY 27, 2005 My Commission Expires: